PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 6 Boys — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Callum Le Roux
Etien Hoyes
Alec Wegorek
Jake Leigh
Clark Power
Jack Pryce
Joshua Leong
Bradley Thomson
Seb Baker
Luan Isufi
Jenson Maxted
Arthur Baxter
Henry Ford
Fabian Higgins
Takuma Kawasaki
Maximillian Berkeley
Archie Foster
Charlie Holland
Ayodeji Dauda
Woody Reeks
Lyndon Smith
Hugh Garfield
Rui - Tze Tan
Zachariah Sada
George Lowde
Ewan Johnson
Joseph Smuts
Joshua Harris
Hector Turner
Gethin Hodgson
Matthew Caloudis
Patrick Hannibal
Rory Bassett
Magnus Murfin
Cillian Shears
Harry Coleman
Joe Hodgson
Zidan Batchelor
Hugo Juknevicius
Fredrik Major
Charlie Christie
Dylan Piggott
Edward Willmore
Sam Hodgkins
Mason Paterson
Rohan Singh
Jasper Chapman
Jake Morris
Felix Lemke
Arthur Edwards
Archer Delany
William Allen
Freddie Acton
Montgomery Mills
Rory Bretherton

Monkton Combe Pentathlon
Bishopsgate School
Whitgift School
Paragon School
Ratcliffe College

Altrincham Preparatory School
Lathallan School
Kings College Taunton
Castle Court Preparatory School
Ardingly College
Alleyn's
Bootham Junior School
Cranmore School
Mylnhurst Preparatory School
Cranleigh Prep School
Ardingly College
Saint Felix School
St Dunstans College
Cranborne Middle School
Wellesley Haddon Dene School
Sherfield School
The New Beacon School
The New Beacon School
Westholme School
Bolton Le Sands CE Primary School
Cranleigh Prep School
Coulsdon CE Primary School
The Hawthorns School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
St Georges
Cranborne Middle School
St Piran's school , Berkshire
Danes Hill School
St Piran's school , Berkshire
Hereford Cathedral School
The Hawthorns School
The New Beacon School
Hymers College
Cranleigh Prep School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Westonbirt Prep School
St Olaves School
Kellands Primary School
St Francis School
Leweston School
The Hawthorns School

Boxgrove Primary School
St Piran's school , Berkshire
Paragon School
St Piran's school , Berkshire
The New Beacon School
Grimsargh St Michaels C of E Primary School

2618
2501
2468
2462
241

2354
2321
2279
2270
2240
2234
2219
2207
2162
2150
2138
2120
2075
2063
2057
2054
2033
2024
2024
2018
2012
2012
2009
1997
1988
1985
1982
1979
1970
1964
1958
1937
1934
1928
1916

1901

1895
1886
1847
1841

1841

1838
1832
1790
1784
1769
1760
1754
1754
1751
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Hugo Friedler Danes Hill School 1745
Caspar Abraham Boxgrove Primary School 1742
Everett Newby-Allen St Francis School 1739
Tom Howson St Piran's school , Berkshire 1739
William Laird Paragon School 1739
Fisher Mitman-Davis Bootham Junior School 1724
Max Ponsford Downsend School 1718
William Mackintosh Leweston School 1697
Logan Ling Downsend School 1691
Christopher Guest The Hawthorns School 1682
Sebastian Gates Cranleigh Prep School 1676
Lucas Carass Saint Felix School 1646
Thomas Cain Queens College 1634
Matthew Kirkby St Piran's school , Berkshire 1619
Harris Akhtar Mylnhurst Preparatory School 1607
Oliver Jackman Paragon School 1592
Artie Corp Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1568
Thomas Todd Downsend School 1565
George Hall Grimsargh St Michaels C of E Primary School 1547
Sam Coughlan Norwood Primary School, Southport 1547
Samuel Delaney St Marys Catholic Primary School 1547
Oliver Chauhan Queens Drive Primary School 1520
Zac Nixon Paragon School 1502
Finlay Batsford Ardingly College 1457
Arlo Clark Paragon School 1445
Marc Bass 1439
Joshua Smart St Piran's school , Berkshire 1424
Milan Colton St Piran's school , Berkshire 1424
Louis Diviacchi Coulsdon CE Primary School 1418
Henry Martin Leweston School 1412
Kenny Morris The Hawthorns School 1400
Marcus Hemley Paragon School 1400
Archibald Thaell St Catherines CE Primary School 1391

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following
information:

e Athlete Name
e Athlete Competition Age Group
Athlete’s School
e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




