

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 6 Boys – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Callum Le Roux	Monkton Combe Pentathlon	2618
Etien Hoyes	Bishopsgate School	2501
Alec Wegorek	Whitgift School	2468
Jake Leigh	Paragon School	2462
Clark Power	Ratcliffe College	2411
Jack Pryce		2354
Joshua Leong	Altrincham Preparatory School	2321
Bradley Thomson	Lathallan School	2279
Seb Baker	Kings College Taunton	2270
Luan Isufi	Castle Court Preparatory School	2240
Jenson Maxted	Ardingly College	2234
Arthur Baxter	Alleyne's	2219
Henry Ford	Bootham Junior School	2207
Fabian Higgins	Cranmore School	2162
Takuma Kawasaki	Mylnhurst Preparatory School	2150
Maximillian Berkeley	Cranleigh Prep School	2138
Archie Foster	Ardingly College	2120
Charlie Holland	Saint Felix School	2075
Ayodeji Dauda	St Dunstans College	2063
Woody Reeks	Cranborne Middle School	2057
Lyndon Smith	Wellesley Haddon Dene School	2054
Hugh Garfield	Sherfield School	2033
Rui - Tze Tan	The New Beacon School	2024
Zachariah Sada	The New Beacon School	2024
George Lowde	Westholme School	2018
Ewan Johnson	Bolton Le Sands CE Primary School	2012
Joseph Smuts	Cranleigh Prep School	2012
Joshua Harris	Coulsdon CE Primary School	2009
Hector Turner	The Hawthorns School	1997
Gethin Hodgson	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1988
Matthew Caloudis	St Georges	1985
Patrick Hannibal	Cranborne Middle School	1982
Rory Bassett	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1979
Magnus Murfin	Danes Hill School	1970
Cillian Shears	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1964
Harry Coleman	Hereford Cathedral School	1958
Joe Hodgson	The Hawthorns School	1937
Zidan Batchelor	The New Beacon School	1934
Hugo Juknevicius	Hymers College	1928
Fredrik Major	Cranleigh Prep School	1916
Charlie Christie	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1901
Dylan Piggott	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1895
Edward Willmore	Westonbirt Prep School	1886
Sam Hodgkins	St Olaves School	1847
Mason Paterson	Kellands Primary School	1841
Rohan Singh	St Francis School	1841
Jasper Chapman	Leweston School	1838
Jake Morris	The Hawthorns School	1832
Felix Lemke		1790
Arthur Edwards	Boxgrove Primary School	1784
Archer Delany	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1769
William Allen	Paragon School	1760
Freddie Acton	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1754
Montgomery Mills	The New Beacon School	1754
Rory Bretherton	Grimsargh St Michaels C of E Primary School	1751

PENTATHLON GB

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Hugo Friedler	Danes Hill School	1745
Casper Abraham	Boxgrove Primary School	1742
Everett Newby-Allen	St Francis School	1739
Tom Howson	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1739
William Laird	Paragon School	1739
Fisher Mitman-Davis	Bootham Junior School	1724
Max Ponsford	Downsend School	1718
William Mackintosh	Leweston School	1697
Logan Ling	Downsend School	1691
Christopher Guest	The Hawthorns School	1682
Sebastian Gates	Cranleigh Prep School	1676
Lucas Carass	Saint Felix School	1646
Thomas Cain	Queens College	1634
Matthew Kirkby	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1619
Harris Akhtar	Mylnhurst Preparatory School	1607
Oliver Jackman	Paragon School	1592
Artie Corp	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1568
Thomas Todd	Downsend School	1565
George Hall	Grimsargh St Michaels C of E Primary School	1547
Sam Coughlan	Norwood Primary School, Southport	1547
Samuel Delaney	St Marys Catholic Primary School	1547
Oliver Chauhan	Queens Drive Primary School	1520
Zac Nixon	Paragon School	1502
Finlay Batsford	Ardingly College	1457
Arlo Clark	Paragon School	1445
Marc Bass		1439
Joshua Smart	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1424
Milan Colton	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1424
Louis Diviacchi	Coulsdon CE Primary School	1418
Henry Martin	Leweston School	1412
Kenny Morris	The Hawthorns School	1400
Marcus Hemley	Paragon School	1400
Archibald Thaell	St Catherines CE Primary School	1391

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.